Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Kathy Castle 71 Woodland Estates Paintsville, KY 41240 Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission**211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-06 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00397 Woodland Estates

Dear Ms. Castle:

This is in response to your letter received on September 26, 2007 regarding your concerns, and those of other property owners of Woodland Estates, in the case referenced above. Although in your letter you use the word "complaint" in several places, your letter is being treated as an official "protest" to the request by Woodland Estates Sewage System for a rate adjustment and will be placed in the case file of this proceeding. The Commission will take your concerns into consideration in its review and decision in this matter.

If you wish to participate further in the proceeding, you must request, in writing, "full intervention" with the Commission within 10 days of receiving this letter.

If you have access to the Internet, you can find Order and data requests related to this case issued by the Commission on our website http://psc.ky.gov.

Thank you for your letter of interest and concern in this matter.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/sa

cc: Parties of Record

